Bridge City Speedway Inc. - Managers of



SUTHERLAND AUTOMOTIVE SPEEDWAY

219-510 Cynthia Street, Saskatoon, SK S 7L 1T9 Phone: 306-956-3212 Email: sscra@sasktel.net Website: www.sutherlandautomotivespeedway.ca



2024 APPLICATION FOR SSCRA MEMBERSHIP

(All Memberships require approval of the Bridge City Speedway Inc. and

Saskatoon Stock Car Racing Association Executive Committee) If **Age 18-21** please, provide **Date of Birth** (mm/dd/yyyy): Address: _____ City: _____ PC: ____ (C): ____ Phone (H): Email Address: Car/Truck Number: _____ Division: _____ Duties: _____ WAIVER AND RELEASE _, hereby certify that I am of the age of eighteen years or more; that in consideration of my being allowed to participate in stock car racing at events held by Bridge City Speedway Inc. at the motor sports park owned by Saskatoon Stock Car Racing Association known as Sutherland Automotive Speedway, I, the undersigned, _______, hereby release and forever discharge Bridge City Speedway Inc. and Saskatoon Stock Car Racing Association from any and all actions, causes of action, claims and demands for any loss, damage or injury howsoever arising which heretofore may have been or may hereafter be sustained by me in consequence of my participation in the said stock car racing in any manner whatsoever including, without restricting the generality of the foregoing, any loss, damage or injury arising through the negligence of the said Bridge City Speedway Inc., Saskatoon Stock Car Racing Association, or any employee, independent contractor or agent acting on their behalf. I further agree that my participation in stock car racing is entirely at my own risk and that I will in no way hold Bridge City Speedway Inc. Saskatoon Stock Car Racing Association, or any employee, independent contractor or agent acting on their behalf responsible in law for any injuries, mental, physical or otherwise, as a result of my participation in stock car racing. I further agree that I will not initiate any court action against Bridge City Speedway Inc. Saskatoon Stock Car Racing Association, or any employee, independent contract or agent acting on their behalf for any loss, damages or indemnity arising as a result of my participation in stock car racing. I also certify that all members of my pit crew have agreed to and duly executed a copy of this agreement, and I further agree that I will be fully and solely responsible for any loss, damage or injury caused or incurred by any member of my crew or any other person working on my behalf who has not agreed to and duly executed a copy of this agreement. I also agree to abide by the rules and regulations of Bridge City Speedway Inc. and Saskatoon Stock Car Racing Association, and agree that I will be solely responsible for any injuries, damages or losses caused by any breach of the said rules and regulations of Bridge City Speedway Inc. and Saskatoon Stock Car Racing Association and that for the purposes of determining whether there has been a breach of the said rules and regulations all decisions made by the Executive Committee of Bridge City Speedway Inc. and Saskatoon Stock Car Racing Association are final and binding. I have read this agreement and fully understand the nature and extent of all risks that I have agreed to incur in consideration of my being allowed to participate in stock car racing at events held by Bridge City Speedway Inc. at the track owned by Saskatoon Stock Car Racing Association known as Sutherland Automotive Speedway and that I have freely and voluntarily entered into this agreement without any representations, undue influence or coercion on the part of the Bridge City Speedway Inc., Saskatoon Stock Car Racing Association, or any employee, independent contractor or agent acting on their behalf. I further agree that this waiver and release binds my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns that this release ensures to the benefit as well to their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of Bridge City Speedway Inc. and Saskatoon Stock Car Racing In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand this ______day of _______, 2024. Signed by the above named In the presence of: Signature Witness Membership Fee: \$50.00 Make cheques payable to: Bridge City Speedway Inc. ** if sending an EFT please specify who and what you're sending money for ** Date Paid: _____ Amount Paid: _____ Pymt Method: V /MC /Debit /Cash /EFT /CHQ #____ Expiry 3 digit CSV Code Credit Card #